



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05260602 June 02, 2026 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E54E5  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 120 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 42914217234 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** FC5 Targeted Asphalt Repair on SR 44 in Volusia County

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,178,966.93	100.00%
2	MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,227,496.27	102.23%
3	PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,692,815.90	123.58%
4	CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,875,017.76	131.94%
5	HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,886,607.86	132.48%
6	SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,995,914.30	137.49%
7	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,239,525.36	194.57%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05260602 June 02, 2026 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E54E5  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 120 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 42914217234 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** FC5 Targeted Asphalt Repair on SR 44 in Volusia County

FDOT District 5  
 Proposal ID: E54E5  
 Project No: 429142-1-72-34  
 Fiscal Year: 2026  
 County: Volusia  
 Contract Days: 120  
 Lead Time: 14 days

This is a Site Specific Project.

INTENT AND SCOPE:

The Work under this Contract consists of FC-5 asphalt roadway repair on SR 44 in Volusia County. The work includes milling, resurfacing and minor pavement marking restoration.

EXPERIENCE:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of asphalt paving projects, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Hot Plant Mix Bituminous Course" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(3) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	20,100.00000	20,100.00	75,470.00000	75,470.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	46,034.00000	46,034.00	97,000.00000	97,000.00	156,500.00000	156,500.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,000.000 HR	105.00000	105,000.00	75.00000	75,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260602 June 02, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E54E5

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(3) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH</b>								
0020 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		145,432.300 SY	1.50000	218,148.45	1.91000	277,775.69	2.00000	290,864.60
0025 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		7,489.760 TN	221.75000	1,660,854.28	208.00000	1,557,870.08	275.00000	2,059,684.00
0030 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		16.910 GM	2,456.30000	41,536.03	2,426.18000	41,026.70	1,600.00000	27,056.00
0035 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		4.000 AS	3,300.00000	13,200.00	2,100.00000	8,400.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00
0040 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,052.000 EA	7.00000	14,364.00	6.71000	13,768.92	5.00000	10,260.00
0045 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		30.000 LF	8.00000	240.00	6.60000	198.00	20.00000	600.00
0050 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		935.000 LF	12.75000	11,921.25	7.70000	7,199.50	10.00000	9,350.00
0055 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		2.000 EA	192.00000	384.00	231.00000	462.00	250.00000	500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260602 June 02, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E54E5

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(3) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH</b>								
0060 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		43.000 EA	109.00000	4,687.00	99.00000	4,257.00	100.00000	4,300.00
0065 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		380.000 LF	8.00000	3,040.00	6.60000	2,508.00	15.00000	5,700.00
0070 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		1,015.000 LF	13.00000	13,195.00	15.00000	15,225.00	12.00000	12,180.00
0075 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		14.330 LF	12.00000	171.96	55.00000	788.15	100.00000	1,433.00
0080 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		363.300 LF	12.00000	4,359.60	39.93000	14,506.57	10.00000	3,633.00
0085 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		400.530 LF	12.00000	4,806.36	39.93000	15,993.16	10.00000	4,005.30
0090 E711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		200.000 LF	12.00000	2,400.00	55.00000	11,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00
0095 E711 14 1 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, HELMETED BICYCLIST SYMBOL		35.000 EA	415.00000	14,525.00	258.50000	9,047.50	250.00000	8,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260602 June 02, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E54E5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(3) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH</b>									
<b>0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH</b>			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$2,178,966.93</b>		<b>\$2,227,496.27</b>		<b>\$2,692,815.90</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>			<b>\$2,178,966.93</b>		<b>\$2,227,496.27</b>		<b>2,692,815.90</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260602 June 02, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E54E5

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(5) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(6) SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,000.000 HR	95.00000	95,000.00	125.00000	125,000.00	100.00000	100,000.00
0020 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		145,432.300 SY	2.50000	363,580.75	4.00000	581,729.20	3.00000	436,296.90
0025 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		7,489.760 TN	277.10000	2,075,412.50	240.00000	1,797,542.40	280.00000	2,097,132.80
0030 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		16.910 GM	4,500.00000	76,095.00	2,500.00000	42,275.00	800.00000	13,528.00
0035 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		4.000 AS	1,400.00000	5,600.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
0040 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,052.000 EA	4.50000	9,234.00	5.50000	11,286.00	5.00000	10,260.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260602 June 02, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E54E5

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(5) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(6) SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH</b>								
0045 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		30.000 LF	5.50000	165.00	6.25000	187.50	12.00000	360.00
0050 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		935.000 LF	7.00000	6,545.00	10.00000	9,350.00	25.00000	23,375.00
0055 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		2.000 EA	270.00000	540.00	150.00000	300.00	275.00000	550.00
0060 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		43.000 EA	90.00000	3,870.00	85.00000	3,655.00	105.00000	4,515.00
0065 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		380.000 LF	5.50000	2,090.00	6.25000	2,375.00	8.00000	3,040.00
0070 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		1,015.000 LF	16.00000	16,240.00	10.00000	10,150.00	5.00000	5,075.00
0075 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		14.330 LF	7.50000	107.48	1.50000	21.50	10.00000	143.30
0080 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		363.300 LF	4.50000	1,634.85	1.35000	490.46	10.00000	3,633.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260602 June 02, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E54E5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(5) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(6) SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH</b>								
0085 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		400.530 LF	6.00000	2,403.18	1.50000	600.80	10.00000	4,005.30
0090 E711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		200.000 LF	4.50000	900.00	1.35000	270.00	10.00000	2,000.00
0095 E711 14 1 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, HELMETED BICYCLIST SYMBOL		35.000 EA	160.00000	5,600.00	325.00000	11,375.00	200.00000	7,000.00
<b>0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,875,017.76</b>		<b>\$2,886,607.86</b>		<b>\$2,995,914.30</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,875,017.76</b>		<b>\$2,886,607.86</b>		<b>2,995,914.30</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260602 June 02, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E54E5

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>(TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH</b>							
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00					
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00					
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,000.000 HR	65.00000	65,000.00					
0020 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		145,432.300 SY	6.00000	872,593.80					
0025 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		7,489.760 TN	401.00000	3,003,393.76					
0030 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		16.910 GM	4,900.00000	82,859.00					
0035 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		4.000 AS	2,800.00000	11,200.00					
0040 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,052.000 EA	4.00000	8,208.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260602 June 02, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E54E5

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH</b>								
0045 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		30.000 LF	5.00000	150.00				
0050 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		935.000 LF	4.00000	3,740.00				
0055 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		2.000 EA	100.00000	200.00				
0060 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		43.000 EA	75.00000	3,225.00				
0065 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		380.000 LF	5.00000	1,900.00				
0070 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		1,015.000 LF	11.00000	11,165.00				
0075 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		14.330 LF	5.00000	71.65				
0080 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		363.300 LF	5.00000	1,816.50				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260602 June 02, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E54E5

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH</b>								
0085 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		400.530 LF	5.00000	2,002.65				
0090 E711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		200.000 LF	5.00000	1,000.00				
0095 E711 14 1 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, HELMETED BICYCLIST SYMBOL		35.000 EA	600.00000	21,000.00				
<b>0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL Section Totals: DEVICES CONTROL (MH)</b>				<b>\$4,239,525.36</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$4,239,525.36</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05260602 June 02, 2026 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E54E5

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*